F	Ι	L	E	D	
	Aug 09 2018				
Clerk, Environmental oppeals Board					

ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C.

	-
In re:))
Anadarko Uintah Midstream, LLC)
Archie Bench Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-000817-2016.001)))
Bitter Creek Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-000818-2016.001))) NSR Appeal No. 18-01
East Bench Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-000824-2016.001)))
North Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-000071-2016.001)))
North East Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-001874-2016.001))
Sage Grouse Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-001875-2016.001)))

ORDER REGARDING SERVICE BY E-MAIL

In the interest of conducting these proceedings in an efficient manner, the Board may use e-mail (Clerk_EAB@epa.gov) to serve orders and decisions in this matter at the addresses provided by the parties. Parties shall promptly file a notice in this matter informing the Board and the other parties if their e-mail address changes. The Board further finds appropriate the parties' agreement to accept service by email of documents filed with the Board in this case. So ordered.

ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD

Dated: Aug 09 2018

By: ______ Mary Kay Lynch

Environmental Appeals Judge

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that copies of the foregoing *Order Regarding Service by E-Mail* in the matter of Anadarko Uintah Midstream, LLC: Archie Bench Compressor Station, Bitter Creek Compressor Station, East Bench Compressor Station, North Compressor Station, North East Compressor Station, and Sage Grouse Compressor Station, NSR Appeal No. 18-01, were sent to the following parties in the manner indicated below:

Via First Class Mail:

Julia A. Jones Senior Counsel Anadarko Petroleum Corp. 1099 18th Street, Suite 1800 Denver, CO 80202 e-mail: Julia.jones@anadarko.com

Via EPA Pouch Mail:

Michael Boydston (8 RC) Office of Regional Counsel U.S. EPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street Denver, CO 80202-1129 e-mail: Boydston.michael@epa.gov Jeremy Nichols Climate and Energy Program Director WildEarth Guardians 2590 Walnut Street Denver, CO 80205 e-mail: jnichols@wildearthguardians.org

Monica Matthews-Morales Director, Air Program (8P-AR) Office of Partnerships and Regulatory Assistance U.S. EPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street Denver, CO 80202-1129 e-mail: Morales.monica@epa.gov

Via Interoffice Mail

Charles Starrs Air and Radiation Law Office U.S. EPA Office of General Counsel (MC 2344A) U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. Washington, D.C. 20460 e-mail: Starrs.charles@epa.gov

Dated: Aug 09 2018

Suria.

Eurika Durr Clerk of the Board